RECORDATION FORM COVER SHI

102245130

US Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (1) Josephine Miu CHENG Name: IBM Corporation (2) Chi-Pei Michael HSING (3) Frank MENG Street Address: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504 Additional name(s) of conveying Addition name(s) & address(es) attached? party(ies) attached Yes XX No __Yes 🔼 No Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Execution Date: (1) Aug. 15, 2002, (2) Aug. 20, 2002, (3) Aug. 26, 2002. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, the execution date of the patent application is: (1) Aug. 15, 2002, (2) Aug. 20, 2002, (3) Aug. 26, 2002. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? __ 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total Number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document involved: One should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr. **Enclosed** Internal Address: Sawyer Law Group LLP XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 51418 Palo Alto, California\94303 8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0460 (IBM Corporation)

581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.

00000167 090460

10256730

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

(Attach copy of this page)

September 27, 2002

Date

10/08/2002 TDIAZ1

FC:581

Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr., Reg. No. 30,80

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 013356 FRAME: 0653

Attorney Docket: SVL920020018US2/2442P

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

	(1)	Josephine Miu CHENG County of Santa Clara		City of San J State of Calif			
and	(2)	Chi-Pei Michael HSING County of Santa Clara		City of San J State of Calif			
	(3)	Frank MENG County of Orange		City of BREA State of Calif			
		have invented certain improve	ements in				
TITLE		REMOTE USER SUB STORED	STITUTION AT PROCEDURE A				
		and executed a United States				• •	
		(1) 15 th August. (3)	2002	(2)	20	, 2002	
		(3),	2002				
	to acquestates the aboright, ti	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL Early ork, having a place of business aire the entire right, title and integrand foreign patents to be obtained. Now therefore, for a valuable ove named, hereby sell, assign the and interest in the said applicable.	at Armonk, New erest in the said ned therefor; consideration, re , and transfer to ication and inver	v York 10504, application ar eceipt whereof IBM, its succention therein of	(hereinafter on invention, a fis hereby ac essors and as lisclosed for the first fir	called IBM), des and to any Unite knowledged, we ssigns, the entire he United State	sires ed e, e
	applica the inve that IBI	reign countries, and all rights of ation, and we request the Comr entions set forth in said applica M may apply for foreign Letters sary in connection with the Unite	nissioner of Pate tion to IBM, its s Patent on said i	ents to issue a uccessors an invention and	any Letters Pa d assigns; an we will execu	itent granted up d we hereby ag ite all papers	ree
	Signed	and sealed:					
(1)	LOCAT Say	1	DATE 15 m Au	9 92	SIGNATUR Sosephine	Mui CHENG	Chez
(2)	501	n Jose	8/20	102	<u>//</u>	chael HSING	
(3)					Frank MEN	NG	

PATENT 013356 FRAME:

REEL: 013356 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT

vvne	reas,	we,
------	-------	-----

(1)		ephine Mi nty of San	iu CHENG ita Clara		City of Sa State of C	an Jose California		
(2)		Pei Micha nty of San	ael HSING Ita Clara		City of Sa State of C	an Jose California		
(3)		ik MENG nty of Ora	nge		City of BF State of C			
	have	invented	certain imp	provements in				
		REMO			N AT ODBC/CL)	
	and	executed a	a United Sta	ates Patent App	lication therefo	r on the follow	ring date(s):	
	(1) _			, 2002	(2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2002	
	(3) _	August	26	, 2002 , 2002				
acqu State	, having ire the e es and fe Now	a place o entire right oreign pate therefore,	of business a t, title and in ents to be o , for a valua	at Armonk, New hterest in the sand obtained therefo hble considerati	MACHINES CO VYork 10504, (find application and application and application and application and application) Very to IBM, its su	hereinafter cal nd invention, a reof is hereby	led IBM), desire and to any Unite acknowledged	es to ed , we,
the a right, and f applithe ir that I nece by IB	, having ire the es and foreign cation, and the estation, and the estation is an estation and the estation is an estation and the estation in estation.	a place of entire right oreign pate therefore, amed, here do interest is countries, and we recast set forth y apply for connection	of business and intents to be on the said and all right quest the Control in said apprending Lei	at Armonk, New nterest in the say the consideration and transfapplication and ts of priority resonation to IBM tters Patent on	y York 10504, (hid application and application and r;	hereinafter cal nd invention, a reof is hereby accessors and in disclosed fo filing of said U ae any Letters and assigns; and we will exe	acknowledged assigns, the error the United States Patent granted and we hereby ecute all papers	es to ed , we, ntire ates upon agree
the a right, and f applithe in that I nece by IB	, having ire the es and for Now bove no cation, and the cation of BM marks and the cation of BM marks and the cation of BM.	a place of entire right oreign pate therefore, amed, here do interest is countries, and we recast set forth y apply for connection	of business and intents to be on the said and all right quest the Control in said apprending Lei	at Armonk, New nterest in the sa obtained therefore the consideration and transfapplication and ts of priority responsioner of polication to IBM tters Patent on United States a	y York 10504, (hid application and r; on, receipt when er to IBM, its suit invention thereical ulting from the Patents to issuits successors said invention a	hereinafter cal nd invention, a reof is hereby accessors and in disclosed fo filing of said L ae any Letters and assigns; and we will exe ications when	led IBM), desired and to any United acknowledged assigns, the error the United States Patent granted and we hereby ecute all papers called upon to desired the states and the states and the states and the states and the states are states and the states are states and the states are stat	es to ed , we, ntire ates upon agree
the a right, and f applithe in that I nece by IB	, having ire the es and foreign cation, and the estation, and the estation is an estation and the estation is an estation and the estation in estation.	a place of entire right oreign pate therefore, amed, here do interest is countries, and we recast set forth y apply for connection	of business and intents to be on the said and all right quest the Control in said apprending Lei	at Armonk, New nterest in the say the consideration and transfapplication and ts of priority resonation to IBM tters Patent on	y York 10504, (hid application and r; on, receipt when er to IBM, its suit invention thereical ulting from the Patents to issuits successors said invention a	hereinafter cal nd invention, a reof is hereby accessors and in disclosed fo filing of said U ae any Letters and assigns; and we will exe	led IBM), desired and to any United acknowledged assigns, the error the United States Patent granted and we hereby ecute all papers called upon to desired the states and the states and the states and the states and the states are states and the states are states and the states are stat	es to ed , we, ntire ates upon agree
the a right, and f applithe in that I nece by IB	, having ire the es and for Now bove no cation, and the cation of BM marks and the cation of BM marks and the cation of BM.	a place of entire right oreign pate therefore, amed, here do interest is countries, and we recast set forth y apply for connection	of business and intents to be on the said and all right quest the Control in said apprending Lei	at Armonk, New nterest in the sa obtained therefore the consideration and transfapplication and ts of priority responsioner of polication to IBM tters Patent on United States a	y York 10504, (hid application and r; on, receipt when er to IBM, its suit invention thereical ulting from the Patents to issuits successors said invention a	hereinafter cal nd invention, a reof is hereby uccessors and in disclosed fo filing of said Lue any Letters and assigns; and we will exercitations when SIGNAT	led IBM), desired and to any United acknowledged assigns, the error the United States Patent granted and we hereby ecute all papers called upon to desired the states and the states and the states and the states and the states are states and the states are states and the states are stat	we, we, attire ates upon agree
the a right, and f applithe in that I nece by IB	, having ire the es and for Now bove no cation, and the cation of BM marks and the cation of BM marks and the cation of BM.	a place of entire right oreign pate therefore, amed, here do interest is countries, and we recast set forth y apply for connection	of business and intents to be on the said and all right quest the Control in said apprending Lei	at Armonk, New nterest in the sa obtained therefore the consideration and transfapplication and ts of priority responsioner of polication to IBM tters Patent on United States a	y York 10504, (hid application and r; on, receipt when er to IBM, its suit invention thereical ulting from the Patents to issuits successors said invention a	reof is hereby accessors and invention, a reof is hereby accessors and in disclosed for filing of said Use any Letters and assigns; and we will exercise to a second secon	led IBM), desired and to any United acknowledged assigns, the error the United States Patent granted and we hereby ecute all papers called upon to control of the URE	es to ed we, ntire ates upon agree
the a right, and f applithe in that I nece by IB	, having ire the es and for Now bove no cation, and the cation of BM marks and the cation of BM marks and the cation of BM.	a place of entire right oreign pate therefore, amed, here do interest is countries, and we recast set forth y apply for connection	of business and intents to be on the said and all right quest the Control in said apprending Lei	at Armonk, New nterest in the sa obtained therefore the consideration and transfapplication and ts of priority responsioner of polication to IBM tters Patent on United States a	y York 10504, (hid application and r; on, receipt when er to IBM, its suit invention thereign ulting from the Fatents to issuits successors said invention and foreign appli	reof is hereby accessors and invention, a reof is hereby accessors and in disclosed for filing of said Use any Letters and assigns; and we will exercise to a second secon	led IBM), desired and to any United acknowledged assigns, the error the United States Patent granted and we hereby ecute all papers called upon to comment to the United States.	we, otire ates upon agree do so

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/27/2002 REEL: 013356 FRAME: 0655